—e 11
|
|

T i et i

b}

'
b
[
¢
=

T ek o B0 SR BN | e L 1--""1--
1 Flwed \d . - |
|
14

e

. Y e VISIT BEAUTIFUL \@ LE.
W . ® AN INTERESTING PLAY TO LIVE.

1 S>55>>5A rnodern frontier town, sand

Talrngh‘e ELGRGTS Nafive American N E = _ ni3 A B e
often with e{pyysive results. _ TN S R 5

. A CITY ORTUNITY. - W
>>>>>Megacorps with private ¢
bosses rule the underwor)z
always plenty’of work for pe=a
the"

i
bgal trade, violence, aaglextortion. There is - l
hé are willing to get their hands dirty, because . T .
dfnover is..,brisk.<<<<< '1

FUN, FRIENDLY PEOPLE. Noe <L
>>>>>Seatt1e is home to over 300,000 squatters who are willing to kill their e ' Sk 3
mother for a pair of shoes. Fortunately, most never knewtheir mothers.<<<<< R 1 B (R
3 SIGHTSEE ALONG OUR BREATHTAKING WATERFRONT. f

>>>>>Just don't stay out after dark. If the Elven street gangs den't get you, the city . il 3
‘cops will, and maybe just for target practice.<<<<< 0 : i

¥ $ s

e UL S R

-"f'!""-

& - The SEAITI.'E‘”SOURCEBOOK is a gamemastcrs reference for SHADOWRUN. [t furnishes all the
-information you might need to run a campaign in Seattle, Hundreds of locations are described in detail-—

¢  from big to small and ftom opulent fo seedy. The movers and the shakers of Seattle are fylly profiled, be
they political, corporate, of uﬂderworld A color section details gang colors corporate security uniforms.
and tribal garb. The book is loadled with maps and will be a great addlrlorﬁo any SHADOWRUN campaign.

------

o
; (e E.-
L )

bcoEaeq o

[cunpunnranu e

SHADOWRUN, MATRIX, and SEATTLE SOURCEBOOK are Trademarks +

of FAS.:\ Corporation. Copyright © 1990 FASA Corporation, 1 \

v Al Rights Reserved. * gy ‘
v e i 3 Cover Paintjng by Dana Knutson




- |[]

EYAVIWINIRE

VIRGEBOOX

Q
@Q\
>

1 %’ ” l
@) 9 9 Y
‘ > [
.{_ g .-\._”1. : : # { g
! ¥ ;
o [




W s

R A
it :

GOVERNMENT

o TR
S

R A S e S S AR e

INTRODUCTION
WELCOME TO SEATTLE
FACTS AT YOUR FINGERTIPS
When To Go
Traveling To Seattle
What WIll it Cost?
Getting Around
Business Categories
Major Businesses And Chalns
Tourist Information
Salish-Shidhe Councll Lands
Legal Assistance
Medical Asslstance
Chips And Alcohol
Entertainment
HISTORY
Treaty Of Denver
Exodus Of 2019
Birth Of The Metroplex
The Awakened Clty
Night Of Rage
From The Ashes
Concluslion
DOWNTOWN/SEATTLE
Downtown At A Glance
Geography And Demographics
Politics
Economy
Nelghborhoods
Ballard
Capltol Hill
Elven District
International District
Ork Underground
Queen Anne Hill, Interbay,
And Magnolia Bluff
University District
Other Nelghborhoods
Places Of Interest
Hotels
Restaurants & Bars
Nightclubs

éb‘

@?Q

L-I -

10
11
11
11
12
12
12

NS
"
6
7

18
18
19
19
20
21
22
22
22
23
23
13
23

243
25
25
26

26
8
36

tCONDMY  CRIME

Seatile Center
Other Locatlons

Seattle-Tacoma International Alrport

Government Bulldings
Buslnesses
Medical
Miscellaneous
RENRAKU ARCOLOGY
Arcology At A Glance
Security
Fix Directory
ANNSANOLOGY COMPLEX
NSramid At A Glance
Floor Directory
COUNCIL ISLAND
Councll Island At A Glance
Geography
Politics
Places Of Interest
Hotels
Restaurants & Bars
Salish-Shidhe Lodges
Other Locations
Medical
BELLEVUE
Bellevue At A Glance
Geography And Demographics
Politics
Economy
Nelghborhoods
Places Of Interest
Hotels
Restaurants & Bars
Tourist Attractions
Other Locations
Government Bulldings
Businesses
Medical
Miscellaneous
TACOMA
Tacoma At A Glance

42

NNYBR2888%

s

Bk
i)

o
.




W FACTS  HISTORY  DOWNTOWN  OUTLYING

;
paee

Geography And Demographics 74 Medical
Politics 74 Miscellaneous
Economy 75 SNOHOMISH
Nelghborhoods 75 Snohomish At A Glance
Maces Of Interest 76 Geography And Demographics
Hotels 76 Politics
Restaurants & Bars n Economy
Tourist Attractions 78 Nelghborhoods
Other Locations 7 Places Of Interest
Government Bulldings e Hotels
Businesses M Restaurants & Bars
Medical 80 Tourist Attractions
Miscellaneous 80 Other Locations
EVERETT 82 Government Bulldings
Everett At A Glance B2 Businesses
Geography And Demographics 83 Medical
Polltics 83 Miscellaneo | 08us
Economy 83 FORT LEWIS
Nelghborhoods 83 Fort Lewls At A Glance
Places Of Interest 84 Geography And Demographics
Hotels 84 Politics
Restaurants & Bars B4 Economy
Tourist Attractions 85 R ﬁ@nﬂ:oods
Other Locations 86 K.‘\‘b.‘ﬂ Of Interest
Government Buildings 86 Hotels
Businesses 89 Restaurants & Bars
Medical 91 \ Tourist Attractions
Miscellaneous 21 Other Locations
RENTON 96 Government Bulldings
Renton At A Glance @ Medical
Geography And Demographics (O Miscellaneous
Politics 24 REDMOND
Economy 95 Redmond At A Glance
Nelghborhoods 95 Geography And Demographics
Places Of Interest 926 Politics
Hotels 26 Nelghborhoods
Restaurants & Bars 26 Redmond
Tourist Attractions 97 Rats’ Nest
Other Locations 98 The Plastic Jungles
Govermnment Bulldings 98 Glow City
Businesses 98 Bargain Basement
Medical 100 Places Of Interest
Miscellaneous 100 Hotels
AUBURN 102 Restaurants & Bars
Auburn At A Glance 102 Tourist Attractions
Geography And Demographics 103 Other Locatlons
Politics 103 Government Bulldings
Economy 103 Businesses
Nelghborhoods 104 Medical
Places Of Interest 104 Miscellaneous
Hotels 104 PUYALLUP
Restaurants & Bars 107 Puyallup At A Glance
Tourist Attractions 108 Geography And Demographics
Other Locations 109 Politics
Government Bulldings 109
Businesses 109
N i o i ;;‘-_%'o. WWF 3
Of = : ELTIt

Page 3

11
i1
1z
112
112
113
113
113
114
114
114
115
116
116
116
118
118
119
119
19
120
120
120
121
121
121
122
115
125
1125
126
127
127
128
128
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
131
132
132
132
133
134
134
136
136
137
137




HISTORY  DOWNTOWN GOVERNMENT

OUTLVING

ECONOMY

Economy 138
Nelghborhoods 138
Carbanado 138
Hell's Kitchen 138
Loveland 138
Puyallup 139
Tarislar 139
Places Of Interest 140
Hotels 140
Restaurants & Bars 140
Tourlst Attractions 141
Other Locations 142
Government Bulldings 142
Businesses 142
Medlical 142
Miscellaneous 143
GOVERNMENT 144
Political Organlzation 144
Policlubs 145
Relations With UCAS 146
Relations With Salish-Shidhe Councll 146
Relations With Other Nations 147
United Corporation Council 147
United Corporation Council Central
Planning Committe 148
ECONOMY 149
The Big Picture |4\

Major Seattle Corporations
)

Ares Macrotechnology Inc.
Atlantean Foundation »50
Artechnology

Federated Boelng

Fuchl Industrial Elecironics

Gaeatronlcs 151

Lone Star Securlty Services 151
Mitsuhama Computer Technologles 152
Renraku Computer Systems 152
Shlawase Corporation 152
CRIME 153
Organlzed Crime 153
Yakuza 153
Mafia 154
Seoulpa Rings 154
Gangs 155
Go-Gangs 155
Street Gangs 155
MAPS 163

SHADOWRUN and MATRIX are trademarks of FASA
Corporation. Copyright © 1990 FASA Corporation.
All Rights Reserved.

Printed in the United States of America

SEATTLE SOURCEBOOK

Writing
Boy F. Petersen, |r.

Development
Tom Dowd

Editorial Staff
Senior Editor
Donna Ippolito
Assistant Editor
Kent Stolt
Editorial Assistant
Gerl Rebstock

Production Staff
Art Director
Dana Knutson
Production Manager
Sam Lewis
Graphic Direction
Jordan K. Weisman
Cover
Dana Knutson
Color llustration
|eff Laubenstein
|oel Biske
HNiustration
|oel Biske
Jim Nelson
|eff Laubenstein
Tara Gallagher
Tammy Daniel
Layout
Tara Gallagher

Published by
FASA Corporation
P.O. Box 6930
Chicago, IL 60680

O] ¢




W FACTS

HISTORY

DOWNTOWN  OUTLYING  GOVERNMENT  ECONOMY  CRIME

The Seattle Sourcebook is a supplement for the Shadowrun game system. It
presents a guide to the major locations and neighborhoods of the vast Seattle
metroplex in the year 2050, Also included are chapters on the history of the plex,
as well as information on its economy, politics, and crime situation.

Some entries also include “shadow information” by local deckers and other
parties who have accessed the lightly defended files of this guidebook. The
gamemaster may decide whether or not to treat thesagomments, observations, and
information as valid. It is for the gamemaster tq%"lf (and his players to find out)
whether the various incidents mentioned by t@&; of Nuyen Nick or the Renraku

| o
Q
N
%

o




	scan001
	scan002
	scan003
	scan004
	scan005
	scan006
	scan007
	scan008
	scan009
	scan010
	scan011
	scan012
	scan013
	scan014
	scan015
	scan016
	scan017
	scan018
	scan019
	scan020
	scan021
	scan022
	scan023
	scan024
	scan025
	scan026
	scan027
	scan028
	scan029
	scan030
	scan031
	scan032
	scan033
	scan034
	scan035
	scan036
	scan037
	scan038
	scan039
	scan040
	scan041
	scan042
	scan043
	scan044
	scan045
	scan046
	scan047
	scan048
	scan049
	scan050
	scan051
	scan052
	scan053
	scan054
	scan055
	scan056
	scan057
	scan058
	scan059
	scan060
	scan061
	scan062
	scan063
	scan064
	scan065
	scan066
	scan067
	scan068
	scan069
	scan070
	scan071
	scan072
	scan073
	scan074
	scan075
	scan076
	scan077
	scan078
	scan079
	scan080
	scan081
	scan082
	scan083
	scan084
	scan085
	scan086
	scan087
	scan088
	scan089
	scan090
	scan091
	scan092
	scan093
	scan094
	scan095
	scan096
	scan097
	scan098
	scan099
	scan100
	scan101
	scan102
	scan103
	scan104
	scan105
	scan106
	scan107
	scan108
	scan109
	scan110
	scan111
	scan112
	scan113
	scan114
	scan115
	scan116
	scan117
	scan118
	scan119
	scan120
	scan121
	scan122
	scan123
	scan124
	scan125
	scan126
	scan127
	scan128
	scan129
	scan130
	scan131
	scan132
	scan133
	scan134
	scan135
	scan136
	scan137
	scan138
	scan139
	scan140
	scan141
	scan142
	scan143
	scan144
	scan145
	scan146
	scan147
	scan148
	scan149
	scan150
	scan151
	scan152
	scan153
	scan154
	scan155
	scan156
	scan157
	scan158
	scan159
	scan160
	scan161
	scan162
	scan163
	scan164
	scan165
	scan166
	scan167
	scan168
	scan169
	scan170
	scan171
	scan172
	scan173
	scan174
	scan175
	scan176
	scan177
	scan178
	scan179
	scan180
	map for end

