

VISIT BEAUTIFUL TITLE. AN INTERESTING PLACE TO LIVE.

>>>>A modern frontier town, sandwifted between the Elven nation of Tir Tairngire and the Native American Nations seattle is a place where cultures mix often with expositive results.

A CITY OPPORTUNITY.

>>>>Megacorps with private and its trade in technology and information. Crime bosses rule the underwork of Wegal trade, violence, and extortion. There is always plenty of work for people who are willing to get their hands dirty, because the turnover is...brisk.<

FUN, FRIENDLY PEOPLE.

>>>> Seattle is home to over 300,000 squatters who are willing to kill their mother for a pair of shoes. Fortunately, most never knew their mothers.

SIGHTSEE ALONG OUR BREATHTAKING WATERFRONT.

>>>>Just don't stay out after dark. If the Elven street gangs don't get you, the city cops will, and maybe just for target practice.

The **SEATTLE SOURCEBOOK** is a gamemasters reference for **SHADOWRUN**. It furnishes all the information you might need to run a campaign in Seattle. Hundreds of locations are described in detail—from big to small and from opulent to seedy. The movers and the shakers of Seattle are fully profiled, be they political, corporate, or underworld. A color section details gang colors, corporate security uniforms, and tribal garb. The book is loaded with maps and will be a great addition to any **SHADOWRUN** campaign.



SHADOWRUN, MATRIX, and SEATTLE SOURCEBOOK are Trademarks of FASA Corporation. Copyright © 1990 FASA Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Cover Painting by Dana Knutson

SEATTLE OURCEBOOK

CORPORATION

FACTS

HISTORY

INTRODUCTION	5	Seattle Center	37	
WELCOME TO SEATTLE	7	Other Locations		
FACTS AT YOUR FINGERTIPS	8	8 Seattle-Tacoma International Airport		
When To Go	8	Government Buildings	42	
Traveling To Seattle	8	Businesses	43	
What Will It Cost?	9	Medical	45	
Getting Around	9	Miscellaneous	46	
Business Categories	10	RENRAKU ARCOLOGY	47	
Major Businesses And Chains	11	Arcology At A Glance	47	
Tourist Information	11	Security	48	
Sallsh-Shidhe Council Lands	11	Directory	49	
Legal Assistance	12	AXIL ANOLOGY COMPLEX	56	
Medical Assistance	12	Syramid At A Glance	56	
Chips And Alcohol	12	Floor Directory	57	
Entertainment	12	COUNCIL ISLAND	59	
HISTORY	10	Council Island At A Glance	59	
Treaty Of Denver	10	Geography	60	
Exodus Of 2019		Politics	60	
Birth Of The Metroplex	16	Places Of Interest	60	
The Awakened City	16	Hotels	60	
Night Of Rage	17	Restaurants & Bars	61	
From The Ashes	18	Salish-Shidhe Lodges	61	
Conclusion	18	Other Locations	62	
DOWNTOWN/SEATTLE	19	Medical	62	
Downtown At A Glance	19	BELLEVUE	63	
Geography And Demographics	20	Bellevue At A Glance	63	
Politics	21	Geography And Demographics	63	
Economy	22	Politics	65	
Neighborhoods	22	Economy	65	
Ballard	22	Nelghborhoods	65	
Capitol Hill	23	Places Of Interest	66	
Elven District	23	Hotels	66	
International District	23	Restaurants & Bars	66	
Ork Underground	23	Tourist Attractions	67	
Queen Anne Hill, Interbay,		Other Locations	68	
And Magnolia Bluff	24	Government Buildings	68	
University District	25	Businesses	71	
Other Neighborhoods	25	Medical	72	
Places Of Interest	26	Miscellaneous	72	
Hotels	26	TACOMA	73	
Restaurants & Bars	28	Tacoma At A Glance	73	
Nightclubs	36			

CTS	HISTORY	DOWNTOWN	OUTLYING	GOVERNMENT	ECONOMY CRIME	Page
	4 1 2 1 3	地名第 章 化	TO STATE		美国教育的	
	Geography	And Demograp	hics	74	Medical	111
	Politics	raid Demograp	incs	74	Miscellaneous	111
	Economy			75	SNOHOMISH	112
	Neighborho	ods		75	Snohomish At A Glance	112
	Places Of In			76	Geography And Demographics	112
	Hotels	nerest		76	Politics	113
		nts & Bars		77	Economy	113
		ttractions		78	Neighborhoods	113
	Other Lo			79	Places Of Interest	114
		ent Buildings		79	Hotels	114
	Business			79	Restaurants & Bars	114
	Medical			80	Tourist Attractions	115
	Miscellar	eous		80	Other Locations	116
FVI	ERETT	icous		82	Government Buildings	116
-	Everett At /	Glance		82	Businesses	116
	Marian and an article of	And Demograp	bles	83	Medical	118
	Politics	And Demograp	incs	83	Miscellaneo I 08us	118
	Economy			83	FORT LEWIS	119
	Neighborho	ods		83	Fort Lewis At A Glance	119
	Places Of I			84	Geography And Demographics	119
	Hotels	iterest		84	Politics	120
		nts & Bars		84	Economy	120
		ttractions		85	Ne Ch)porhoods	120
	Other Lo			86	tales Of Interest	121
		ent Buildings		86	Hotels	121
	Business			89	Restaurants & Bars	121
	Medical	C		91	Tourist Attractions	122
	Miscellar	NAOHE		91	Other Locations	125
DE	NTON	icous			Government Buildings	125
R.L.	Renton At	A Clance			Medical	125
		And Demograp	blee	(D)4	Miscellaneous	126
	Politics	And Demograp	inics		REDMOND	127
				95	Redmond At A Glance	127
	Economy Neighborho	nde		95	Geography And Demographics	128
	Places Of I			96	Politics	128
	Hotels	itterest		96	Neighborhoods	130
		nts & Bars		96	Redmond	130
				97	Rats' Nest	130
		ttractions				
	Other Loca			98	The Plastic Jungles	130 130
		ent Bulldings		98	Glow City Bargain Basement	130
	Business	es		100	Places Of Interest	130
	Medical			100	Hotels	130
	Miscellar	ieous				131
Au	BURN Auburn At	A Classes		102	Restaurants & Bars Tourist Attractions	132
	Auburn At	the second second	blee	102		132
		And Demograp	mics	103	Other Locations Government Buildings	132
	Politics			103		132
	Economy	and a		103	Businesses	
	Neighborho			104	Medical	134
	Places Of I	nterest		104	Miscellaneous	134
	Hotels	• D		104	PUYALLUP	136
		nts & Bars		107	Puyallup At A Glance	136
		ttractions		108	Geography And Demographics	137
	Other Loca			109	Politics	137
		ent Bulldings		109		
	Business	es		109		

Ш

SHADOWRUN and MATRIX are trademarks of FASA Corporation. Copyright © 1990 FASA Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

Printed in the United States of America

Published by FASA Corporation P.O. Box 6930 Chicago, IL 60680



The **Seattle Sourcebook** is a supplement for the **Shadowrun** game system. It presents a guide to the major locations and neighborhoods of the vast Seattle metroplex in the year 2050. Also included are chapters on the history of the plex, as well as information on its economy, politics, and crime situation.

Some entries also include "shadow information" by local deckers and other parties who have accessed the lightly defended files of this guidebook. The gamemaster may decide whether or not to treat these comments, observations, and information as valid. It is for the gamemaster to the discontinuous incidents mentioned by the New of Nuyen Nick or the Renraku Fox ever occurred.

